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TATTERSALLS Craven Breeze Up Sale - Lots offered as yearlings 'RISH THOROUGHBRED

MARKETING
Lot Sire-Dam Sex  SalePrice  Price (gns) Sale Purchaser
1 Hello Youmzain - Tanguista C €20,000 16,200 ArqOct Ed Stapleton Bloodstock for
Margaret Ahern / Pat Murphy
2 Showcasing - Tasman Sea C £25,000 23,809 GUKP Vendor
3 Kodiac - Texanne f 65,000 TOct2 Vendor
4 Kameko - The Chemist d 85,000 TOct2 Joey Logan Bloodstock
7 Upstart —Tres Chic c $40,000 29,920 KeeSep Bushypark Stables
8 Aclaim - Tumblewind C €72,000 58,320 GOrby1 Mark Grant Racing
9 Kodiac - Urban Hunt c 50,000 TOct2 GS Bloodstock
10 Hello Youmzain - Valkyries f €7,000 5,670 ArgOct Pegasus Bloodstock
11 Earthlight - Ventura Mist f 75,000 TOct2 Longways Stables
12 Hello Youmzain - Verriya C 58,000 TOct2 CF Bloodstock
13 Hello Youmzain - Vikala C £70,000 66,665 GUKP Vendor
14 Bated Breath - Vote Often f €20,000 16,200 GOrby1 C.F. Bloodstock (PS)

“A great way of gettin 5] IT PAYS
SO SR 8 TO BUY IRISH

Freddy Tylicki, Agent

The IRE Incentive scheme
has awarded over

7]

“A fantastic incentive.”

&l €3,500,000

to owners of Irish-breds to spend on
Irish-breds at Irish sales.
“We were getting
paid on the double.” Don’t miss your piece of the action.

Johne Murphy, Syndicate Manager

* Buy Irish-bred
“A big deal.”

Stephen Thorne, Assistant Trainer

* Target IRE Incentive races

Ado McGuinness Racing * Win €10,000 Irish sales bonuses

FUNDED BY N ..
v IRE
RACING .
IRELAND INCENTIVE - Terms & conditions apply
. For more information visit itm.ie/IRE_Incentive
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Sire —Dam

Invincible Spirit — Waikuku Beach
Hello Youmzain — Waldjagd
Kodiac — Water Hole

City Of Light - Wilson's Creek
Mehmas - Wittgenstein

Havana Grey — Zerka

Pinatubo - A Huge Dream
Earthlight — Achnaha

Mehmas - Addictedtoprogress
King Of Change - Al Sultana

New Bay - Alegra

Blue Point — All Time

Not This Time — Angelia
Pinatubo - Aglaam Vision
Good Magic — Arania

Too Darn Hot — Azenzar
Frankel — Bahia Breeze

Oasis Dream — Bereka

Blue Point — Beychella

Sea The Moon - Blue Willow
Starspangledbanner - Blues Sister
Too Darn Hot — Boater
Mendelssohn - Boos

Kitten's Joy — Bredenbury

Sea The Moon - Bunraku
Mehmas - Campion
Speightstown - Ceci Valentina
Far Above - Centime
Churchill - City Of Love
Munnings - Colorful Sense
Earthlight — Crafty Madam
Pinatubo - Crystal Path
Justify — Curlylocks

Without Parole - Curtains
Medaglia D’Oro - Dance With Another

Dark Angel - Dorraar
Profitable — Dry Your Eyes

Zoustar - Dubai Bounty

Sex

C
C

C

-~ N =+ N

[a]

-~ N = N

[g]

Sale Price

€35,000
$60,000
€150,000
€58,000

€8,000

£27,000

$100,000

$19,000

£52,000

€21,000

€42,000
€105,000
$90,000
£30,000
$65,000
$95,000

$135,000

$85,000
$72,000

Price (gns)

100,000
190,000
28,350
44,880
121,500
46,980
68,000
42,000
31,000
6,480
25,714
125,000
130,000
74,800
60,000
14,212
70,000
150,000
49,523
45,000
26,000
55,000
25,000
17,010
45,000
34,020
85,050
67,320
28,571
48,620
71,060
95,000
110,000
100,980
9,000
63,580
53,856
125,000
27,000
32,000

Sale

TOct1
TOct1
GOrby1
KeeSep
GOrby1
GOrby2
TOct2
TSom
TSom
GFeb
GUKP
TOct1
TOct1
KeeSep
TOct2
KeeSep
TOct2
TOct1
GUKP
TOct2
TOct2
TOct2
TOct3
ArqOct
TSom
TISep
GOrby1
KeeSep
GUKP
KeeSep
FTOct
TOct3
TOct2
KeeSep
TOct3
KeeSep
FTOct
TOct1
TOct3
TOct3

Purchaser

Vendor

Not Sold

Vendor

Margaret O'Toole

Robson Aguiar

CH Thoroughbreds

Brown Island Stables

Powerstown Stud

Church Farm

Vendor

Derryconnor Stud

Greenhills Farm

Hamish Macauley / George Boughey
Margaret O'Toole

Pegasus Bloodstock

PDK Bloodstock

Linehan Bloodstock

Vendor

Highflyer

Con Marnane

Pegasus Bloodstock

Con Marnane

Rodrigo Gongalves

Midland Equine Ltd

Grangecoor Farm

Amanda Skiffington / JCH Bloodstock
GS Bloodstock

Durcan Bloodstock/Longways Stables
Linehan Bloodstock

Not Sold

Not Sold

Tally-Ho Stud

Adam Potts / Donovan Bloodstock
Margaret O'Toole

Pegasus Bloodstock

Not Sol

R.T. Stable

Vendor

Tradewinds

Con Marnane
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Lot Sire-Dam Sex  SalePrice  Price (gns) Sale Purchaser
56 Blue Point - Dubai Fashion f 57,000 TSom Yeomanstown Stud
57 Invincible Spirit - Duchess Of Danzig c €48,000 38,880 GOrby1 Derryconnor Stud
58 Churchill - Elfend f €38,000 30,780 ArqOct Bushypark Stables
59 Ghaiyyath - Elope f €35,000 28,350 TISep Flash Bloodstock
60 Hello Youmzain - Elusive Lily d €57,000 46,170 ArgAugV2 Federico BARBERINI
61 Game Winner - Embur’s Song d $75,000 56,100 KeeSep Not Sold
62 Showcasing - Enchanted Linda d 52,000 TSom Mark Grant Racing
63 Havana Grey - Enigmatique C €80,000 64,800 TISep  Joey Logan Bloodstock / Danny Hussey
64 Mehmas - Excelled f £45,000 42,856 GUKP Church Farm Stables
65 Havana Grey - Faery Song f €100,000 81,000 GOrby1 MCThoroughbreds
66 Blue Point - Faithful Duchess C €40,000 32,400 GFeb Con Marnane
62,000 TSom Church Farm

67 No Nay Never - Fantasy In Blue f €55,000 44,550 GOrby1 Not Sold
68 Showcasing - Fascinating Falcon f €28,000 22,680 GOrby2 Manoel Dos Santos
69 Havana Grey - Feis Ceoil C 40,000 TOct3 By The Hour Bloodstock
70 Calyx-Fern c £75,000 71,427 GUKP Highflyer
71 Starspangledbanner - Field Of Stars C €125,000 101,250 GOrby1 Oak Tree Farm/Mags O'Toole
72 Mehmas - Folegandros Island C 52,000 TOct2 Vendor
73 Medaglia D'Oro - Fool’s Paradise f $70,000 52,360 KeeSep Grove Stud
74  Street Sense - Foolish Ways f $90,000 67,320 KeeSep Not Sold
75 Mehmas - French Battle C €37,000 29,970 GOrby1 Patrick Vaughan/Beechlea Bloodstock
76 TizThe Law - Funny Moon f £72,000 53,856 FTOct BBA IRELAND
77 No Nay Never - Gale Song f 60,000 TOct2 Mark Grant Racing
78 King Of Change - Greatest Virtue f 8,000 TOct1 Adam Potts / Donovan Bloodstock
80 Lope DeVega - Guerriere C 150,000 TOct1 Vendor
81 Practical Joke — Gymnastic f $45,000 33,660 KeeSep Derryconnor Stud
82 Mehmas - Hat f 40,000 TOct2 Vendor
83 Sottsass — Havant f 38,000 TOct2 CF Bloodstock
84 Hello Youmzain - High Story d €50,000 40,500 ArqAugV2  Star bloodstock limited / Rogers Byron
87 Lope De Vega — Hummingbird C 55,000 TOct2 JB Bloodstock
88 Mehmas - Iffraja C €110,000 89,100 ArgAug Hubert Guy Bloodstock
89 Pinatubo - Illaunglass d 95,000 TOct2 Coln Pen
90 Acclamation - llulisset C 44,000 TSom Adam Potts / Donovan Bloodstock
91 Calyx - It's My Pleasure f €23,000 18,630 TISep Hyde Park Stud
93 Ten Sovereigns — Kazaroza f €35,000 28,350 TISep  Patrick Vaughan / Beechlea Bloodstock
95 Oasis Dream - Kinaesthesia C €40,000 32,400 GOrby1 Brown Island Stables
96 Australia — Kookaburra C €25,000 20,250 TISep Brown Island Stables
97 Persian King - Lady Macbeth f €70,000 56,700 GOrby1 Longways Stables
98 Havana Grey - Lady Macduff f 80,000 TSom Margaret O'Toole / Oak Tree Farm
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Lot
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Sire —Dam

New Bay - Lamsa

Invincible Spirit — Lassies Envoi
Havana Grey - Last Echo
Havana Gold - Last Tango

Oasis Dream - Lavender And Lace
Showcasing - Legacy Park
Bated Breath - Lightning Amber
Street Sense - Lottie

Siyouni - Loveisallyouneed
Zarak - Lutetia

No Nay Never — Made By Hand
Galileo - Manderley

Street Sense — Magboola

Dandy Man — Maraaseem

Earthlight — Masarah

Hello Youmzain - Maygold
Mohaather — Memoria
Acclamation — Midnight
Wootton Bassett — Mironica
Bernardini — Miss Arrangement
Kameko - Miss Sugars

Blue Point — Missunited

Sioux Nation — Mo Chara
Havana Grey - Moon Song
Medaglia D’Oro — Moonlit Garden
Zoustar — Motivee

Calyx — Mrs Bouquet
Ghaiyyath — Mur Hiba
Kingman - Nadia Promise
Wootton Bassett — Naples Bay
Blue Point — Natalisa

Blue Point — Newton’s Angel
Blue Point — Nyarhini

Havana Grey - On Route

Blue Point — Opportuna
Acclamation — Optimization
Too Darn Hot - Panmolle
Starspangledbanner - Parakopi

Blue Point - Partitia

Sex

Sale Price

€26,000

€40,000

€52,000

$110,000

€75,000

$60,000
€56,000

€75,000
€40,000
€55,000
€185,000
$65,000
€40,000

£60,000
$200,000

€56,000

$100,000

€72,000

£120,000

€37,000

Price (gns)

21,060
28,000
140,000
32,400
58,000
42,120
30,000
82,280
200,000
60,750
115,000
125,000
44,880
45,360
32,000
72,000
60,750
32,400
44,550
149,850
48,620
32,400
65,000
27,000
57,142
149,600
35,000
45,360
58,000
40,000
74,800
72,000
58,320
130,000
114,283
80,000
37,000
160,000
65,000
29,970

Sale Purchaser
GOrby2 Derryconnor Stud
TOct2 Pegasus Bloodstock
TSom Hamish Macauley Bloodstock / AMO Racing
TISep Knockgraffon Stables
TOct1 Margaret O'Toole / Oak Tree Farm
GOrby1 Vendor
TOct2 Brown Island Stables
KeeSep Powerstown Stud
TOct2 Longways Stables
ArqOct Blandford Bloodstock
TDec JB Bloodstock
TDec Glending Stables
KeeSep CF Bloodstock
GFeb Jill Lamb Bloodstock
TOct2 RMM Bloodstock
TOct3 Pegasus Bloodstock
ArgAug Hubert Guy Bloodstock
TISep CHThoroughbreds
BBAGS Roger Marley
GOrby1 Hamish Macauley/Robson Aguiar
KeeSep Glending Stables
GOrby1 Vendor
TOct2 Linehan Bloodstock
TOct3 Vendor
GUKP Yeomanstown Stud
KeeSep Cavalier Bloodstock
TOct2 Richard Hughes Racing
TISep Glending Stables
TSom South Fort
TOct1 Mark Flannery
KeeSep Norman Williamson
TOct2 Blandford Bloodstock / Station Yard
GOrby1 Barry Lynch
TOct2 Pegasus Bloodstock
GUKP Margaret O'Toole / Oak Tree Farm
TOct2 MC Bloodstock
TSom Star Bloodstock / Byron Rogers / Diego Dias
TOct1 Vendor
TSom Mark Grant / Ray Green

TISep Oceane & Caoimbhe Cleere
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Lot

141
142
143
145
147
148

149
150
151
152
153

155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Sire — Dam

Havana Grey - Party Peace
Blue Point — Peace Trail
Blue Point — Pelosi

Kodi Bear - Piacere

Blue Point — Platinum Coast

Wootton Bassett — Pollyana

Mehmas - Poyle Sophie
Kingman - Pure Excellence
Too Darn Hot — Pure Line
Churchill - Red Line Alexander
Kodiac - Reticent Angel

Arizona - Rock Of Ridd
Twirling Candy - Rosalind
Invincible Spirit — Sa Mola
Ghaiyyath - Sailing
Dandy Man - Samaawaat
Union Rags — San Saria

Footstepsinthesand — Santa Anabaa

Sea The Stars - Shahah

Havana Grey - Silver Springs
Kodiac - Simaviya

Mehmas - Sloane Square

Wootton Bassett - Smoulder
Profitable — Snooze

No Nay Never — Snowflakes
Starspangledbanner - Split Decision
Earthlight — Split Trois

More Than Ready - Star Of The East
Havana Grey - Starlight June
Improbable - Stella’s Dream
Havana Grey - Step Sister
American Pharoah - Stillwater Cove
New Bay - Suite

Blue Point — Sun Lily
Starspangledbanner — Sunbird
Havana Grey — Sunburnt

Havana Grey — Sweet Alabama

Sex

-~ A —h N

Sale Price

€58,000

€78,000

£40,000
£3,500
€50,000
$200,000
€52,000

€17,000
$50,000
€25,000
€40,000
€68,000

€26,000

£70,000
$47,000
€75,000
$145,000

$225,000

£48,000
€58,000

Price (gns)

72,000
35,000
46,980
47,000
63,180
140,000

100,000
140,000
60,000
30,000
38,094
3,333
40,500
149,600
42,120
40,000
13,770
37,400
20,250
32,400
55,080
46,000
21,060
52,000
55,000
29,000
75,000
62,000
66,665
35,156
60,750
108,460
82,000
168,300
90,000
66,000
25,000
45,713
46,980

Sale Purchaser
TSom Avenue Bloodstock
TDec Meadowview Stables
TISep Con Marnane
TOct3 Mark Grant Racing
TISep Blandford Bloodstock / Station Yard
TOct2 Robson Aguiar / Ben McElroy Agent

For Amo Racing
TOct1 Vendor
TOct1 Vendor
TOct2 Powerstown Stud
TOct2 Vendor
GUKP Finbar Kent Bloodstock
TBidNov Craig Lidster Racing
GOrby1 GS Bloodstock
KeeSep Willie Browne
GOrby1 Kilronan
TOct2 Linehan Bloodstock
TISep Nasir Askar

KeeSep Paragon Bloodstock /Tradewinds Stud

GAut Patrick Vaughan/Barry Nolan (PS)
TISep Vendor
GOrby2 JCH Bloodstock
TSom Con Marnane
TISep CAM Stables
TOct2 Anna Calder
TOct1 Vendor
TSom Con Marnane
TOct1 Longways Stables
TOct2 Vendor
GUKP Longways Stables
KeeSep Derryconnor Stud
TISep G S Bloodstock
KeeSep Powerstown Stud
TOct2 Hamish Macauley Bloodstock

KeeSep Durcan Bloodstock / Longways Stables

TOct2 Longways Stables

TOct3 Con Marnane
TOct2 Vendor
GUKP JCH Bloodstock
TISep Con Marnaner




